TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY RESOLUTION #2024-61

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT FOR SERVICES WITH REPUBLIC SERVICES, LLC, AND THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

WHEREAS, as a result of the aforesaid action and the need to cut expenses, the Township Committee passed Ordinance No. 7.12.11 rescinding the prior Municipal Ordinance providing for municipal garbage and trash collection, thus eliminating public and municipal garbage and trash collection for all private residences; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee passed Resolution 11-45, authorizing notification to Alfred Vail Mutual Association, Shrewsbury Arms and Shrewsbury Woods of the discontinuance of public garbage collection; and

WHEREAS the discontinuance of public garbage and trash collection still required the municipality to seek a contract for recycling collection and subsequently three unsuccessful bid solicitations, and the Township Committee authorized the Municipal Attorney to seek quotes from available sanitation disposal companies for recycling pickup for the Township.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury has available a contract with Republic Services, LLC, to coordinate the retrieval of Recyclables for the Township of Shrewsbury without competitive bidding representing professional services under the "Non-fair and Open" process; and

Whereas Republic Services LLC shall submit a Business Entry Disclosure Certification which certifies that Republic Services LLC has not made any reportable contributions to a political or candidate committee in the Township of Shrewsbury in the previous one year and that the contract will prohibit Republic Services LLC from making any reportable contributions during the term of this contract.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey that the Mayor and Township Committee hereby approve the contract of Republic Services, LLC, a true copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A" as reviewed by the Township attorney commencing upon mutual understanding of the process and agreement and said notifications to Alfred Vail Mutual Association, Shrewsbury Arms and Shrewsbury Woods. and hereby authorize the Mayor to execute said contract on behalf of the Township of Shrewsbury as attested to by the Township Clerk upon certification by the Chief Financial Officer that funds are available for this purpose.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings						
Lettice						
Puhak						

I hereby certify the above to be a true co	ppy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Meeting held on May 21, 2024	
Katrina Thornton	 Lester Jennings
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor